
 

 
 

     

  
VOLUNTEER FACILITATOR CONTACT LIST (GA - Western Counties) 

   

Active + Leads as of 
1/17/23 

 

 
 

 

 
Cherokee, Dade, Fannin, Gilmer, Murray, Pickens,  

 

 
Walker, Whitfield & Others 

 

     Dear Volunteer Facilitators: 

   This list is provided as a convenience to you.  Please respect the privacy of other Volunteer Facilitators by 

 not giving out their contact information.    If you have an opportunity you want to refer to another Facilitator, 

 please give the prospective client's name and contact information directly to the Volunteer Facilitator and ask 

 if he/she is available to assist the client.  Thanks for the wonderful service you’re rendering to your community! 

 

      

 
County Name Phone E-mail 

Trng 
Date 

1 Cherokee Adams, Barbara 423-903-5411 barbaraadams80@yahoo.com 2/9/19 

2 Cherokee Barker, Evan (minor) 

470-255-8247             

770-656-2938 

elbarker@aol.com, 

elbarkerel@gmail.com 3/25/17 

3 Cherokee Barker, Gary 

770-656-7938              

770-656-2938 gabarkerga@aol.com 3/25/17 

4 Cherokee Glover, Brian 404-822-0961 c.brian.glover@gmail.com 2/27/21 

5 Cherokee Glover, Sean 404-680-8247 sean.c.glover@gmail.com 2/27/21 

6 Cherokee Hopkins, Linda Jo 770-853-6872 lindajohopkins@gmail.com 3/25/17 

7 Cherokee Kennedy, Ryan 678-822-2565 

ryanfkennedy@yahoo.com          

rkennedy@projectchimps.org 9/20/19 

8 Cherokee Kervin, Brian (minor) 678-986-0079 bmkerv3@gmail.com 8/8/20 

9 Cherokee Kervin, Laura 678-986-0079 lwkerv3@gmail.com 8/8/20 

10 Cherokee Lorenzi, Ray - Lead 407-492-9912 rjl1750@aol.com 

5/30/15, 

2/12/16 

11 Cherokee Patchett, Robert 678-491-4230 c robertpatchett@att.net 2/27/21 

12 Cherokee Payne, Carson (minor) 

678-494-5944 h          

678-848-5940 c carsonapayne2002@gmail.com 7/21/18 

13 Cherokee Reynolds, Everett (minor) 

678-494-4178 h     

404-863-8109 c everettreynolds01@gmail.com 7/21/18 

14 Cherokee Reynolds, John 

678-494-4178 h          

901-569-8477 c boiler_john@yahoo.com 7/21/18 

15 Cherokee Segall, Elliott 

770-664-7043 h     

678-860-6586 c elliottsegall@gmail.com 3/4/17 

16 Cherokee Thomas, Sandy 678-230-4917   5/5/18 

17 Cobb Agras, Robert 305-984-7029 robagras@hotmail.com 10/17/20 

18 Cobb Birney, Shane  404-304-1050 Shane.birney@gmail.com 4/24/21 

19 Cobb Duncan, Eric 770-715-2201 treesandbees4ever@gmail.com 1/25/20 

20 Cobb Ficarrotta, Randy 678-358-9250 frankfig07@gmail.com 3/26/21 

21 Cobb Reiser, Carol 404-597-2128 creiser11@gmail.com 2/2/20 

22 Cobb Weathersbee, Kyle 678-815-2205 joseph.weathersbee@gmail.com 7/27/19 

23 Cobb Wysocki, Caelia 404-245-3607 caeliajoan@gmail.com 2/9/19 

24 Dade Back, William 706-996-0236 c wmaback@aol.com 6/20/15 

25 Dade Bechler, David 

706-399-0400 h          

229-834-3331 c dbechler@valdosta.edu 6/16/18 

26 Dade Bechler, Marilyn 

706-398-0400 h          

229-251-4564 c marbechler@gmail.com 7/13/19 



27 Dade Cayce, Bonnie 423-227-0423 bzcayce@live.com 6/16/18 

28 Dade Currie, John 423-883-1213 c      jmichaelcurrie@gmail.com 9/14/13 

29 Dade Czarick, Mike 

706-398-3844 h     

423-605-6546 c mikeczarick1@gmail.com 9/14/13 

30 Dade Dockery, Elizabeth 423-503-0652   9/14/13 

31 Dade Ellis, Laura 

678-251-5990 h          

678-251-0990 c lakahunter@gmail.com 7/13/19 

32 Dade Fischer, Stephen 423-933-4023   9/14/13 

33 Dade Foster, Greg 423-702-1218 athruhiker2006@yahoo.com 9/14/13 

34 Dade Grant, Jo 423-718-6460 jo.grant53@gmail.com 6/13/20 

35 Dade Holsted, Gary 423-902-6167 gary@cloudlandcanyon.org 6/17/16 

36 Dade Issenberg, Mark 

706-398-3232 h     

423-413-1950 c ashpots@aol.com 9/14/13 

37 Dade Johnson, Herbie 615-207-9919 herbieiii1963@yahoo.com 6/17/16 

38 Dade King, Ed 706-398-0210 ars9677@gmail.com 6/17/16 

39 Dade Mahan, Charles 

706-398-3766 h     

423-290-3783 c cvmahan@aol.com 

9/20/14, 

7/13/19 

40 Dade Martini, Nona 706-398-3232 whitelotusbird@aol.com 6/22/13 

41 Dade Mynatt, Gladys 706-398-1505 gmynatt@tvn.net 6/17/16 

42 Dade Mynatt, Ned 706-398-1505 gmynatt@tvn.net 6/17/16 

43 Dade Nethery, Paul 706-657-7222 cjnethery@charter.net 7/13/19 

44 Dade Page, Warren 715-441-9893 warren_46@yahoo.com 6/17/16 

45 Dade Pennington, Ken 423-413-4692 kenpenningtonart@gmail.com 

9/14/13, 

6/17/16 

46 Dade Pounds, Tom 

706-398-2524 h     

979-236-3882 c tom@cloudlandcanyon.org 9/14/13 

47 Dade Powell, Rachel 

706-462-2372 h     

423-314-2330 c rachel.powell@lmunet.edu 9/20/14 

48 Dade Stewart, Jimmy - Lead 423-413-6420 

jbs@tvn.net, 

jimmybecky@gmail.com 

6/17/16, 

7/13/19 

49 Dade Thomas, Ron 423-827-8813 ron.thomas@covenant.edu 

9/20/14, 

10/29/16 

50 Dade Wilbanks, Jim 423-503-0207 bigjimcaver@gmail.com 6/16/18 

51 Dade Williams, George 205-382-3946 chooch5206@gmail.com 

6/17/16, 

7/13/19 

52 Dade Williams, Marcy 205-382-3946 warbucks5206@gmail.com 

6/17/16, 

7/13/19 

53 DeKalb Abbott, Terri 843-384-1350 abbott.terri@gmail.com 2/2/20 

54 DeKalb 

Bowers-Dean, Michael 

(minor) 470-848-6060 abowersdean@yahoo.com 6/17/16 

55 DeKalb Bowers-Dean, Tanya 678-772-6729 radiant_tanya@yahoo.com 6/17/16 

56 DeKalb Jarman, Darlene 404-378-8390 jarman@usa.net 

7/6/19, 

1/25/20 

57 DeKalb Unger, James 404-271-4534 jwunger@gmail.com 2/2/20 

58 Fannin Allen, Cary 404-432-2083 caryallenonline@gmail.com 6/2/18 

59 Fannin Brackett, Jane 706-632-3348 brackett@tds.net 3/21/10 

60 Fannin Brackett, Tom 706-632-3348 brackett@tds.net 3/21/10 

61 Fannin Cantwell, Joe 770-949-0987 josephfcantwell@gmail.com 1/30/21 

62 Fannin Casey, Bill 404-801-1024   4/6/13 

63 Fannin Casey, Grace 404-801-1024   4/6/13 

64 Fannin Derenthal, Mark 678-431-3900 mderenthal@gmail.com 5/7/16 

65 Fannin Gann, Richard 404-234-2155 rgann21@gmail.com 5/5/18 

66 Fannin Horner, Anne 706-258-2984 hornerwillmot@yahoo.com 8/27/16 

67 Fannin Hughes, Linda  706-348-3836   10/24/15 

68 Fannin Jewett, Martha 

706-632-4675 h    

770-262-9936 c jewettmar@aol.com 8/27/16 

69 Fannin Larsen, Betty 706-374-6435 h     bettyandjohnyoga@gmail.com 9/22/18 



706-633-0358 c 

70 Fannin Lauer, Connie 828-494-9047 southmama10@gmail.com 6/2/18 

71 Fannin Lauer, David 828-494-9047 dlauer007@aol.com 6/2/18 

72 Fannin Lent, Bert 

706-374-1247 h     

850-557-0958 c bertlent@hotmail.com 8/27/11 

73 Fannin Marren, Joanna 954-295-4240 jmarren@bellsouth.net 6/2/18 

74 Fannin Marsh, Bill 706-632-9005 samwam1@tds.net 8/28/10 

75 Fannin Marsh, Susan 706-632-9005 samwam1@tds.net 8/28/10 

76 Fannin Maude, Cynthia 706-633-7748 cynthiamaude@tds.net 

8/7/14, 

11/18/15, 

8/27/16 

77 Fannin McClendon, Carl 706-632-8002 carlmcclendon61@yahoo.com 8/28/10 

78 Fannin Reich, Jim 404-423-7622 jimreich72@gmail.com 8/27/16 

79 Fannin Reich, Peggy 404-219-3876 peggyreich1663@gmail.com 4/5/14 

80 Fannin Roth, Ken 813-917-1673 brtree2018@gmail.com 11/6/21 

81 Fannin Rowe, Bill 210-414-3708 billrga65@gmail.com 8/27/16 

82 Fannin Simmons, Greg 

404-378-8866 h     

404-787-7871 c hwcog2@bellsouth.net 8/27/16 

83 Fannin Stomper, Stella 727-644-0749 stella.stomper@gmail.com 11/12/16 

84 Fannin Turner, John 

706-632-7296 h          

706-633-9014 c johnturnerga@gmail.com 1/25/20 

85 Fannin Wasileski, David 804-819-9920 dwasileski@tds.net 7/23/16 

86 Fannin Wasileski,Cindy 804-819-9920 cwasileski@tds.net 7/23/16 

87 Fannin Waters, Daniel 706-455-3904 drwatersllc@gmail.com 10/24/15 

88 Fannin Watson, Carol 770-608-3347 cfwatson@tds.net 8/7/14 

89 Fannin Watson, Pete 770-608-3347 cfwatson@tds.net 8/7/14 

90 Fannin Wetzsteon, Bob 

706-964-1538 h     

303-775-3529 bwetzmail@gmail.com 8/27/16 

91 Fannin Wilson, David 404-274-5603 david.wilson@carters.com 8/27/16 

92 Fannin Wood, Kim - Lead 706-455-2313 kimberlyraewood@gmail.com 8/27/16 

93 Fayette Joyner, Greg 770-487-8748 joynergregl@yahoo.com 9/26/09 

94 Floyd Rogers, David 706-248-0179 c laqueratts@comcast.net 

9/14/13, 

11/18/15, 

10/29/16 

95 Floyd Stelts, David 

706-232-5816 h          

706-767-1560 c davidstelts@bellsouth.net 

7/6/19, 

1/25/20 

96 Floyd Stelts, Pat 706-232-5816 davidstelts@bellsouth.net 

7/6/19, 

1/25/20 

97 Fulton Agle, Alex 404-229-3325 alex@agle.name 7/27/19 

98 Fulton Browning, Teresa 

770-394-9353 h          

404-218-8056 tdbrowning@comcast.net 4/13/19 

99 Fulton Potter, Leigh 

404-577-4695          

404-377-7047 leigh_potter@yahoo.com  4/13/19 

100 Fulton Seabolt, Jerry 

770-265-8370 c         

770-992-1750 h jseab@bellsouth.net 1/25/20 

101 Fulton Shippen, Bill 404-915-3023 c wshippen@comcast.net 8/22/20 

102 Fulton Shippen, Joe (minor) 404-360-8037 joe.shippen24@paceacademy.org 8/22/20 

103 Fulton Walsh, Michael J. 678-462-4713 mikeyjwalsh@gmail.com 7/21/18 

104 Fulton Welander, Suzanne 404-423-4852 suzannewelander@gmail.com 2/2/20 

105 Gilmer Archer, Harry 706-972-4159 hsarcher@gmail.com 8/4/18 

106 Gilmer Armstrong, David 706-273-4882 dahidlake@gmail.com 9/26/09 

107 Gilmer Barnes, Tom 678-932-8800 tombarnes365@gmail.com 4/22/17 

108 Gilmer Berrey, Paul 706-636-5918 berreyp@etcmail.com 3/21/10 

109 Gilmer Blanchfield, Perry 770-366-4411 perryb24@comcast.net 4/22/17 

110 Gilmer Bovard, Brian 706-276-7933 vardfs@bellsouth.net 

3/21/10, 

7/23/16 

111 Gilmer Chapman, Susan 803-917-6767 Chapman.SusanD@gmail.com 9/24/21 



112 Gilmer Cleberg, Christine 706-972-9301 ChrisCleberg@gmail.com 3/21/10 

113 Gilmer Cochran, Holly 706-455-6375 hollypcochran@gmail.com 10/24/20 

114 Gilmer Collins, Robert 706-273-0687 robertclaudecollins@gmail.com 3/19/22 

115 Gilmer Creamer, Evon 706-636-2982 circlebear@ellijay.com 8/28/10 

116 Gilmer Cullom, Ed 706-838-5307 edcullom@yahoo.com 8/27/16 

117 Gilmer Culver, De 404-697-1057 c deculver10@gmail.com 3/21/10 

118 Gilmer Curtin, Chris - Lead 404-630-0156 christead@yahoo.com 

2/18/12, 

6/27/15, 

7/9/16, 

6/13/20 

119 Gilmer Daniels, Helen 

706-258-3659 h     

706-455-2084 c danielsh@tds.net 

9/26/09, 

6/27/15 

120 Gilmer Dolloff, Bob 404-964-0586 rdz001@yahoo.com 6/27/15 

121 Gilmer Elmore, Bruce 

706-229-8702 h             

678-230-8583 c          bhelmore@gmail.com 5/18/13 

122 Gilmer Evans, Rhonda     9/26/09 

123 Gilmer Ferguson, Karleen 

404-435-1274 c          

706-669-9887 w stayactiveellijay@gmail.com 8/4/18 

124 Gilmer Gardner, Nicholas 770-686-2383 stickgardner@gmail.com 4/24/21 

125 Gilmer Golbey, Bruce 706-669-1637 bruce.golbey@yahoo.com 2/20/16 

126 Gilmer Goulding, Julie 

706-636-2721 h          

678-333-5568 c 

julie.goulding@gmail.com                      

tsgjmg@gmail.com 8/4/18 

127 Gilmer Grayson, Robert  

404-790-5746 h     

404-376-1736 c rlgrayson@mac.com 

9/26/09, 

6/27/15 

128 Gilmer Gregory, John      404-295-7500 c johnjgregory@msn.com 5/18/13 

129 Gilmer Haberbush, Jean 706-698-1613 sttx4u@gmail.com 

11/12/16           

11/6/21 

130 Gilmer Hegert, Seth 706-669-1735   9/26/09 

131 Gilmer Heller, Ralph 

706-636-3499 h     

770-235-9760 c rshbmta@gmail.com 9/26/09 

132 Gilmer Hicks, Richard  813-417-5988 richard@rbhfinancial.com 11/9/19 

133 Gilmer Hughes, Bob 706-636-5972 shoalman2000@yahoo.com 3/21/10 

134 Gilmer Jayroe, Tom 

770-998-7520 h     

770-380-0823 c      tom@mriatl.com 6/2/12 

135 Gilmer Johnson, Karen 706-459-0216 

kij@ellijay.com          

kijdobemom@gmail.com 9/20/19 

136 Gilmer Johnson, Mike 706-632-7013   9/26/09 

137 Gilmer Kennedy, Kyle 713-253-5060 kylek9kennedy@gmail.com 3/10/12 

138 Gilmer Kramer, Bob 706-889-0670 gkramer@ellijay.com 2/20/16 

139 Gilmer Kramer, Glenda 706-889-0670 gkramer@ellijay.com 2/20/16 

140 Gilmer Laughery, Jamey 

404-790-5746 h     

404-376-1736 c rlgrayson@mac.com 6/27/15 

141 Gilmer Lightfoot, Beverley 

770-888-2187 h     

678-520-3913 c bev@alpharetta.com 8/27/11 

142 Gilmer Lightfoot, Clyde 

770-888-2187 h     

678-521-7335 c cwlightf@comcast.net 8/27/11 

143 Gilmer Long, Terry 706-276-2307 annas@ellijay.com 6/21/14 

144 Gilmer Marsh, Tommy 706-276-2148 temarsh@ellijay.com 8/28/10 

145 Gilmer Massaro, Robin 615-489-6151 robinmassaro@me.com 8/4/18 

146 Gilmer Misener, Helen 813-951-8844 hsmisener@aol.com 8/4/18 

147 Gilmer Misener, John 813-767-9966 Jmisener72@gmail.com 8/4/18 

148 Gilmer Morris, Derrick 404-593-3173 derrick1p1@yahoo.com 7/23/16 

149 Gilmer NeeSmith, Paul 404-556-1898   3/10/12 

150 Gilmer Nickle, Don 706-636-2741 donickle@ellijay.com 3/21/10 

151 Gilmer O'Neill, Libby 

706-635-3581 h     

404-219-5785 c esoneill2002@msn.com 5/20/17 

152 Gilmer O'Shields, Cyndi 

706-636-3951 h        

678-206-7048 c cyndio@laiengineering.com 6/9/12 



153 Gilmer Petzer, Mindy 

404-614-2182                   

706-636-4864 mindy.petzer@braves.com 8/27/16 

154 Gilmer Porter, Tom 770-757-8740 tporter@ellijay.com 3/21/10 

155 Gilmer Pruner, George 706-636-2124 geolisanlj@hotmail.com 3/10/12 

156 Gilmer Pruner, Lisa 706-636-2124 geolisanlj@hotmail.com 3/10/12 

157 Gilmer Santman, George 706-276-7334 altamaha@etcmail.com 3/21/10 

158 Gilmer Scardino, Tom                                   404-227-0700 tom@frenchsteel.com      6/13/20 

159 Gilmer Taylor, Jeff 404-630-8136 jefftaylor123@msn.com 3/21/10 

160 Gilmer Teffeteller, Dave - Lead 

706-635-2147 h     

404-895-3940 c dave@ellijay.com 

2/6/10, 

11/18/15 

161 Gilmer Wade, Leslie 

706-374-3675 x230 

w                              

404-987-3835 c lwade@projectchimps.org 9/20/19 

162 Gilmer Willett, Ray 404-630-8153 raywillett@msn.com 3/21/10 

163 Murray Calabrese, Cheryl 404-790-3008 cbcalabrese@att.net 7/9/16 

164 Murray Parker, Donna 706-695-4184 elp@windstream.net 

3/10/12, 

7/9/16 

165 Murray Ray, Velma 

706-695-4304 h        

706-217-5059 c vray41@hotmail.com 

3/10/12, 

7/9/16 

166 Murray Springfield, Camilla 

706-695-2910 h     

706-980-8042 c   10/29/16 

167 Murray Stafford, Jack (minor) 706-483-3406 jacks3406@yahoo.com 10/29/16 

168 Murray Stafford, John 706-264-3064 johns3063@msn.com 10/29/16 

169 Murray West, Ruth 

706-517-6333 h        

706-537-2360 c gardengyrl@windstream.net 3/10/12 

170 Pickens Allen, Arty 770-630-9566 artyallen@gmail.com 6/6/20 

171 Pickens Brownell, Jason 770-596-9003 jbrownell@bigcanoepoa.org 9/10/14 

172 Pickens Caudill, Ken 

706-253-8008 h     

770-596-0775 c   9/10/14 

173 Pickens Cowen, Ken 

706-698-6547 h     

850-508-6720 c kcowen@etcmail.com 7/23/16 

174 Pickens Dean, Roger 706-692-4443 rogerdean@windstream.net 2/12/16 

175 Pickens Heilman, Jim - Lead 404-405-7553 c jim.heilman@hotmail.com 

6/9/12, 

5/30/15, 

2/12/16 

176 Pickens Hoggard, Mary Ann 404-957-9752 maryannhoggard@yahoo.com 2/12/16 

177 Pickens Hopkins, Echo 770-827-6241 jlhop68.benttree@gmail.com 2/12/16 

178 Pickens Hopkins, Jim 770-827-6241 jlhop68.benttree@gmail.com 2/12/16 

179 Pickens Hunter, Julie 770-356-0071 juliedhunter3@yahoo.com 2/12/16 

180 Pickens Jones, Tom 

770-893-3862 h     

770-843-3829 c rockytopbt@gmail.com 2/12/16 

181 Pickens Kilpo, Peter 

770-893-3052 h       

770-757-9107 c peterkilpo@gmail.com 2/12/16 

182 Pickens Lambert, Dan 770-330-7667 canerunner@gmail.com 2/12/16 

183 Pickens Lohman, Ben 770-702-4198 benlohman@ellijay.com 6/6/20 

184 Pickens Low, Donnie 762-448-0307 slakdude@gmail.com 

10/29/16, 

3/25/17 

185 Pickens Moses, Joy 770-380-7778 jmmo1227@gmail.com 2/2/20 

186 Pickens Nester, Connie 678-360-1030 cdnstuff@gmail.com 1/25/20 

187 Pickens Parks, Mathew 770-903-2167 mopdawg98@yahoo.com 9/10/14 

188 Pickens Prince, Shelton 

770-735-1092 h     

770-634-9299 c princews@aol.com 5/30/15 

189 Pickens Sinclair, Dara -- BT 770-403-0842 daras@bellsouth.net 6/6/20 

190 Pickens Sinclair, Kenny 770-714-3475 sinclair@bellsouth.net 6/6/20 

191 Pickens Smith, Todd 770-737-2117 toddsmith@tds.net 3/25/17 

192 Pickens Tippit, Art 770-894-3338 adtcih@aol.com 6/6/20 

193 Pickens Yursis, Bob 706-253-3728 byursis@etcmail.com 2/18/12 



194 Walker Burson, Rodney 423-304-6629 7reddragons@comcast.net 2/6/10 

195 Walker Dunwoody, Chris 423-544-9872 ctc.theyardcutter@yahoo.com 6/17/16 

196 Walker Robinson, Kathleen 423-653-9094 katirob1035@gmail.com 6/17/16 

197 Walker 
Stewart, Jimmy - Acting 

Lead 423-413-6420 

jbs@tvn.net, 

jimmybecky@gmail.com 6/17/16 

198 Whitfield Alderman, Alicia 706-217-7262 alderman@optilink.us 6/22/19 

199 Whitfield Alderman, Charlie 

706-529-3420 h              

706-913-3171 c          cwa49780@uga.edu 6/22/19 

200 Whitfield Babb, Rebecca 706-217-3096 424babb@gmail.com 3/10/12 

201 Whitfield Green, Hank 

706-259-2452 h     

706-264-6982 c hankandkaren@windstream.net 3/10/12 

202 Whitfield Higgins, Lee - Lead 706-483-6999 dleehiggins49@yahoo.com 5/16/15 

203 Whitfield Howell, Melvin 

706-625-8975 h             

706-847-9424 c melvinh@ix.netcom.com 3/10/12 

204 Whitfield Johnston, Margaret 706-618-2500 margaretjohnston2@gmail.com 3/10/12 

205 Whitfield Kwee, Sylvia 706-673-5047 kwee@windstream.net 3/10/12 

206 Whitfield Rader, Jeanette 

706-694-8226 h             

706-483-8386 c radermom@yahoo.com 

3/10/12,     

5/16/15 

207 Whitfield Smith, Danny 

706-673-6224 h          

706-270-2109 c wds64vw@icloud.com 7/13/19 

208 Whitfield Trotter, Ray 706-694-3096 leonabakertrotter@yahoo.com 2/6/10 

209 Fulton Wilson, Gene 770-855-1097 gene10028@gmail.com 2/26/22 

210 Cherokee Curry, Dylan 770-820-5432 dylancurryoutdoors@gmail.com 2/26/22 

211 Fulton Henson, Palmer 404-461-5136 palmer.henson@stephens.com 2/26/22 

212 DeKalb Yarbrough, Seth 404-398-7544 sethyarbrough@gmail.com 2/26/22 

213 DeKalb Lea, Tammy 404-786-5937 eddylineeditor@gmail.com 2/26/22 

214 Murray De Bruyn, Jon 762-204-5705 debruynjon8@gmail.com 2/26/22 

215 Fulton Wong, Alicia 229-251-4663 aliciasueyee@gmail.com 2/26/22 

216 Cobb Newman, Dane 678-697-5545 dnewman@datasc.com 2/26/22 

217 Fulton MacIntyre, Dan 

404-252-9513             

770-551-2747 dmacintyre4@gmail.com 2/2/20 

218 Fulton Welander, Tom 404-725-2495 tjwsub@gmail.com 2/2/20 

219 Fulton Whisenhunt, Ted 706-974-3986 jtwhisenhunt@yhc.edu 2/2/20 

220 Pickens Moses, Keith 770-355-7172 laddmoses@hotmail.com 2/2/20 

 


